Balance as at 31 December 2006 193,839 - 217,769 7,335 9,832 1,946 6,750 - 13,852 451,323 29,243 480,566

(1)	� General reserves of S$13,287,000 and capital reserve of S$8,161,000 transferred to revenue reserve during the financial year were previously

transferred from revenue reserve.

The Notes on pages 38 to 97 form an integral part of the financial statements.
The Notes on pages 38 to 97 form an integral part of the financial statements.

|  34  |  NATSTEEL LTD • ANNUAL REPORT 2006

Attributable to equity holders of the Company Attributable to equity holders of the Company Minority
Interests

Total
Equity

Note Share Share Revenue

Foreign
Currency

Translation Capital Revaluation General
Capital

Redemption Fair Value
Capital Premium Reserve Reserve Reserve Reserve Reserves Reserve Reserve Total
S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

Balance at 1 January 2005
	 -	As previously reported 186,779 6,881 745,561 (12,580) 15,533 3,115 24,634 179 - 970,102 50,863 1,020,965
	 -	Effect of adopting FRS 39 - - 14,916 - - - - - 12,053 26,969 - 26,969
	 -	As restated 186,779 6,881 760,477 (12,580) 15,533 3,115 24,634 179 12,053 997,071 50,863 1,047,934

Exchange differences arising on consolidation - - - 1,120 - - - - - 1,120 459 1,579
Revaluation reserves released upon disposal of interest in

subsidiaries and associated companies - - 1,169 - - (1,169) - - - - - -
Available-for-sale financial assets
	 -	Fair value losses taken to equity - - - - - - - - (953) (953) - (953)
	 -	Fair value reserve transferred to income statement on

sale - - - - - - - - (1,397) (1,397) - (1,397)
	 -	Fair value reserve transferred to income statement on

impairment - - - - - - - - 3,443 3,443 - 3,443
	 -	Share of fair value reserve movement of associated

companies - - - - - - - - (2,020) (2,020) - (2,020)
Net gains / (losses) recognised directly in equity - - 1,169 1,120 - (1,169) - - (927) 193 459 652
Net profit for the financial year - - 69,934 - - - - - - 69,934 2,042 71,976

Total recognised gains / (losses) for the financial year - - 71,103 1,120 - (1,169) - - (927) 70,127 2,501 72,628
Dividends 12 - - (661,198) - - - - - - (661,198) - (661,198)
Dividends paid to minority interest of subsidiaries - - - - - - - - - - (551) (551)
Reserves released / transferred upon disposal and striking

off of subsidiaries and associated companies - - 2,137 18,892 2,460 - (4,597) - - 18,892 - 18,892
Changes in group structure - - - - - - - - - - (26,336) (26,336)
Balance as at 31 December 2005 186,779 6,881 172,519 7,432 17,993 1,946 20,037 179 11,126 424,892 26,477 451,369

Consolidated Statement of Changes in Equity
For the financial year ended 31 December 2005

The Notes on pages 38 to 97 form an integral part of the financial statements.

  ANNUAL REPORT 2006 • NATSTEEL LTD  |  35  |

Consolidated Statement of Changes in Equity
For the financial year ended 31 December

Attributable to equity holders of the Company Attributable to equity holders of the Company Minority
Interests

Total
Equity

Note Share Share Revenue

Foreign
Currency

Translation Capital Revaluation General
Capital

Redemption Fair Value
Capital Premium Reserve Reserve Reserve Reserve Reserves Reserve Reserve Total
S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

Balance at 1 January 2005
	 -	As previously reported 186,779 6,881 745,561 (12,580) 15,533 3,115 24,634 179 - 970,102 50,863 1,020,965
	 -	Effect of adopting FRS 39 - - 14,916 - - - - - 12,053 26,969 - 26,969
	 -	As restated 186,779 6,881 760,477 (12,580) 15,533 3,115 24,634 179 12,053 997,071 50,863 1,047,934

Exchange differences arising on consolidation - - - 1,120 - - - - - 1,120 459 1,579
Revaluation reserves released upon disposal of interest in

subsidiaries and associated companies - - 1,169 - - (1,169) - - - - - -
Available-for-sale financial assets
	 -	Fair value losses taken to equity - - - - - - - - (953) (953) - (953)
	 -	Fair value reserve transferred to income statement on

sale - - - - - - - - (1,397) (1,397) - (1,397)
	 -	Fair value reserve transferred to income statement on

impairment - - - - - - - - 3,443 3,443 - 3,443
	 -	Share of fair value reserve movement of associated

companies - - - - - - - - (2,020) (2,020) - (2,020)
Net gains / (losses) recognised directly in equity - - 1,169 1,120 - (1,169) - - (927) 193 459 652
Net profit for the financial year - - 69,934 - - - - - - 69,934 2,042 71,976

Total recognised gains / (losses) for the financial year - - 71,103 1,120 - (1,169) - - (927) 70,127 2,501 72,628
Dividends 12 - - (661,198) - - - - - - (661,198) - (661,198)
Dividends paid to minority interest of subsidiaries - - - - - - - - - - (551) (551)
Reserves released / transferred upon disposal and striking

off of subsidiaries and associated companies - - 2,137 18,892 2,460 - (4,597) - - 18,892 - 18,892
Changes in group structure - - - - - - - - - - (26,336) (26,336)
Balance as at 31 December 2005 186,779 6,881 172,519 7,432 17,993 1,946 20,037 179 11,126 424,892 26,477 451,369

The Notes on pages 38 to 97 form an integral part of the financial statements.

|  36  |  NATSTEEL LTD • ANNUAL REPORT 2006

Notes
2006

S$’000
2005

S$’000
Cash Flows from Operating Activities
Profit after tax for the financial year 135,398 71,976

Adjustments for:
Tax 10 (3,143) 3,742
Amortisation of intangible assets 476 435
Amortisation of deferred income (842) (1,804)
Depreciation of property, plant and equipment 21,274 23,324
Property, plant and equipment written off 551 36
Interest expense 4,125 4,027
Interest income (5,910) (11,577)
Profit on sale of property, plant and equipment (net) (3,727) (1,857)